## CITY OF COFFMAN COVE RESOLUTION 24 02 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE NAMES ON ALL BANK ACCOUNTS WITH FIRST BANK FOR THE CITY OF COFFMAN COVE AND AUTHORING POWERNET ONLINE BANKING ADMINISTRATORS

**WHEREAS,** the City of Coffman Cove Title ll, Section 2.09.030 authorizes only City Council Members as names and signers on city bank accounts, and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Coffman Cove is required by First Bank to provide a list of authorized names along with a Resolution, and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Coffman Cove authorizes the following Council members to be signers on all of the City of Coffman Cove accounts:

Greg Huston (adding) William Shaine Nixon (adding) William Bowden (adding) Yvonne Drozdowicz-Somfleth Dawn Rosenlund John Mulcare Perry Olson

**Removing the name:** Mikael Ashe Terry Coleman

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COFFMAN COVE, ALASKA** that the above names are to be added or removed **for all accounts** with First Bank.

**ADOPTED** by a duly constituted quorum of the City of Coffman Cove, Alaska this 19<sup>th</sup> day of October 2023.

Mayor/ Vice Mayor, Perry Olson

Soiyor Fitzpatrick, Clerk